

Mirza Law Announces Inaugural Scholarship Program to Support Future Leaders in Employment and Personal Injury Law

Mirza Law announced the launch of their inaugural Mirza Law Scholarship Program for 2025.

NEW YORK CITY, NY, UNITED STATES, January 19, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The scholarship is open to students currently enrolled in ABA accredited law schools across the United States. The selected recipient will receive a \$1,000 monetary award, intended to support tuition, fees, or other academic expenses. Additionally, the winner may be offered a unique opportunity to intern with Mirza Law (https://www.lawmirza.com).



Founded on the principles of compassionate advocacy and tailored legal strategies, Mirza Law understands the importance of investing in the future of the legal profession. "This scholarship



This scholarship reflects our belief that the future of law lies in the hands of talented, driven individuals who are passionate about justice." Adnan F. Mirza, Esq., Principal Attorney and Founder of Mirza Law reflects our belief that the future of law lies in the hands of talented, driven individuals who are passionate about justice," said Adnan F. Mirza, Esq., Principal Attorney and Founder of Mirza Law. "We hope to empower law students to achieve their goals and contribute meaningfully to the legal community via financial support and a potential internship opportunity."

The scholarship is open to U.S. citizens and permanent residents who meet the following criteria:

 Applicants must be currently enrolled in or recently graduated from an ABA-accredited law school.

- Candidates are required to submit an essay of 1,000 to 1,500 words on a topic related to employment or personal injury law. Essay themes may include but not limited to: workplace discrimination (such as race, national origin, gender, or disability discrimination), sexual harassment, wage and hour laws, medical malpractice litigation, complex vehicular accidents, or construction accidents.
- Applicants must provide a professional resume, along with undergraduate and law school transcripts.

Applications will be evaluated based on the applicant's fulfillment of entry criteria and their ability to convey ideas clearly and persuasively. The scholarship will be awarded as a one-time monetary grant to be used for tuition, fees, or eligible academic expenses.

The winner will be notified by email and must verify their law school enrollment to claim the award. Should the selected recipient fail to claim the scholarship within one month, Mirza Law reserves the right to award it to another qualified candidate.

The deadline to apply for the 2025 Mirza Law Scholarship is April 21, 2025. Interested students can complete the online application form at this <u>link</u>.

The winner will be announced on Mirza Law's official website and social media channels.

In addition to the monetary award, the scholarship winner may have the chance to complete an internship with Mirza Law. This opportunity offers practical insights into the day-to-day workings of an employment and personal injury law firm, as well as mentorship from experienced legal professionals.

Mirza Law aims to provide not just financial support, but also meaningful opportunities for students to grow. The internship component is designed to give students real-world exposure to the challenges and rewards of legal practice.

About Mirza Law

Mirza Law is a client-centric law firm based in New York City, specializing in employment and personal injury law. With a steadfast commitment to justice, the firm serves clients throughout the five boroughs, providing compassionate yet aggressive representation tailored to their unique needs.

For more information about the Mirza Law Scholarship Program, visit https://www.lawmirza.com/scholarship-program/ or inquire at https://www.lawmirza.com/contact.

A.M Mirza Mirza Law

+1 212-500-3274 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/778347207

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.